2

Lsﬂ_ . ﬂ V| : s Y
-. .,.__ ; @ .,.. % ,ﬁ c
/

V202 V2R i A | 2

=11 YD 171N

Combo

MmN

UNNwNn'? nlain

[~



NNV NIRIIN MINN

DY SWIND NI NN, SNWDD DINNIN NIDIN NYINM 239D IN ,NT AYID YN WIiNIYN %Y
NP NN NPYI DY DIWIN INA 35 D% Dyn DOVIR NN2Y TNHNI 1IN 127N

IINNIND DIV VIO P IN 1IN NP0 NPINKI DIRWI) DN INIDN IN INN
AMYNNIND IN DT ININ VIDIVIN

NN 0179101 MXNND NN INIP N PYINI DOUWNNWNN DI 2D NTND PYINN HYa NPINNI
NN OYINK DX 1NN Y710

. NI DO OIPPN DXPINN DIYW RTND YT WIDIWN 29D PYWINN NN THN PITAD W
WD PWIN HI MPNTOIYNNN VIPID NN ,NNT DY .WNHRNYNT NN M)A PYINN

: DYNIAN MPNTN OYNNAIND TNPNA 2D DOV .PYWINM DY NYYAN 197 TITHN DX XIIPY TOPN

IOV OWINT KON NWIPND NN, NIIWID DIINNDIN NN NNN MY .1

DY N PYWINN TO NNIYN YD DMTD PRYN DX DYDY .NY D2 PWHINNN THNN NPM DX PRIN .2
! PYOINN

M) PIT 992 PN WHNWNY XYY TN DTN P .3

TN YD PHY ,0INN DN DPNDN 95 IN 1IN DXIAND ,MNININD ,MPN2 NN WHNWHNN DN .4
N9 DY T YNNI POND

5¥ P WHRNWNY ¥ .NINS DIPNI PWINN NN OPHRY PR .IND NN TINT MV PWIND NN 0PN .5
SDYYOPOIN I NOWN

21902 DXWIN DPYNN Y10 DN NN PNIN .6

17 PYINI WHNYNY MON .1IND DOV DIH N2IN NN MDY DINNNN DOXTHaA wady .7
.D»29) N DOTIO ,MAN> OMXI2

3 PITNA ININNDI L TAD DY OITIVIN WIDYD PYONI wHnwn .8

MY)9,07HI9 DIDN IN NIV TINY NPYL DY DOWIN 11PN DD VININ VIDY NDR N .9
DINN TPRIDY YA 99Y,DP790 NPYL IN NP

PN .PYIN YYD NYA DTN THOIN X IN NMIVN DTN DXNN MDIANN DY DOWINX .10
LDINDN D9 DY NNV NOY PYOona wnunwnb

PN YINIWN 2D MINID DNNNND NN DY MINNN MM N yNa .11
DINTD DN 1PN DN PVWINI WHNNYN YN 0DwY .12
.(spotter) Nw w qoN DTN DY YIRNND TIND XN .13

TV PWIN WOV DIRIN NN NION NONNN 29D TOVW SINN X2 NI NN
111ORIDIN IN NN TANNA DINON NPNY DMWY NMIYIINI IN/ 2 NNHDNNI



139909 NYan

TN 2OV OINK 25V 20N TITHN .PYINI WHNNYND IN 235712 NOINY 197 XINN TITNN DR XIP
.71312) NN PYINN NX IIND

DXPONN DY RTND XTI TATNA DOPONN NNOWI 51D PITA NOIPNN DIPONN NN RXIN NADINN 19D
NN HOPON NHAPY NN DY WP NN ,DOPON DIDN DX .DOPN DNIMP

NN D02 NMIRNNN VIV OIX IRIDN DYV INRIDV YT DY P YNINND TN (MDY D3P IN) PYIIN PPN
NN OTN DT> HY MPY .NPINKD NN DV NI DY DX INRYOIN T DY PYINN PPN .NPINND

VINOY .Y PUIN 1IN DY DONPN PN OPIN P WNRNWND W . PWINN DY NPINKRD DI1VIAD DN
SPYONN DY NPINRD JTIIRD DINY DI1DY DINNK 9ID°N YPON2

.D%72N Y5 NN 2VIN PTNY ¥ PYWINN NADIN NYa

.DYYINI MY 1N 12 OIPN 532 NPAPN NPPODTI WHNYNY ¥ 12N

LN 5P NP0 MOVLYN DY IN NAXIN DY PND OTI PWINT NNNN DN NNPVY NN XONIN

N9Y95 NPRHN

.DYINN IN DM PRY DIDAIN TIIN DY NTN .ONMPPN XTND 1N DY 09257 D5 NN PN MY 7171 .1
DY PYINI WNNWYND PR D2YD .1THN IMN GONN NHNWDD 53150 P MNP0 ¥ DN .2
111 OMOL/OMND DD
.MINS DIPNA NONND IN PWYWINI WHNWND PR .3
D»P OX . MPPN XTND TN DY DN MNPYNN ,NPTN 03 NNN NN MNON 7112 .4
2O NN 9ONN, P IN DI
DINIRD MPATH DY MW MINIRD 29 DY DY 10 OOVW .5
NN )N NYD HOLN NIV OIYIN MVINT MNPYWHN PTINY NN TO 19INI 20 .6
290 HY DDIANN NIPD 1IN DMN IY TN
ONDIOIPIN DM 512 PRY XTND 7N DY PWINN 55 NN MNON 7111 .7

$NPIHN NPT YIX¥*A NNOY

DNPYN AP MIDN ,NDOWN 1Y 0NN NPT - SNV
DI NP - MWIY

.D222 °PINN) D725 NPITI —ONIAVY

MNPV MDY PYTN NPYTA - MWV

DM MV NPT NPT —OUTIN

NN DTN OPIVN DMIIN DO NPT —OWTIN
ANPONN NYINY PYINN MY NPT —OUTIN
DNPYNN OITINY 53 DY NPIIIDA NIV NP - OWTIN NON
DY) DPINN 93 NI NPN —OOUTIN NON

PYINN Y3 HY NOYPN NPT — dMIY

S1PYONA DMIANNHM MYININ D735 D3 NANN — STV 1T

03-5186372 :Ix1a'a 7w nin'wa np'tnn 1970




299N NNV

Spare parts list

=
(=]

‘Description

connection tube

upright frame left

upright frame right

bending tube left

bending tube right
‘upper connection tube
‘upper bending tube right

upper bending tube left

hexagon bolt M10*75
lock nut M10
washer ‘@10
chin up bar

upper plate

pulley frame tube right

pulley frame tube left

upright tube
‘tube with hole right

tube with hole left

lower plate

sliding tube right
sliding tube left

foot tube cover
end tube .
hexagon bolt M10*80
upper base

guide rod (025*1850
lock sleeve

sliding sleeve

rubber pad with groove O60*D26%45
safety hook right

safety hook left |
“hexagon bolt M10*90
sockect set screw M8*10
end cap P51*042.5*36.6L

ot
e LR R e e e R o o EEHH-HHHHHH




Spare parts list

Description
check ring
pipe

button head socket screw

spring washer
washer

barbell rod

inner pipe
rubber pad
rubber pad
guide rod hollow
_reinforcing plate
60KG weight stack
hexagon bolt
wire

pulley

pulley plate
hexagon bolt
hexagon bolt
“hexagon bolt
weight

wire

"-" shaped pulley frame
pulley spacer sleeve
pulley

wire .
barbell plate holder
connection strap
shield left

shield right

hexagon bolt

washer

hook

“+"slotted countersunk head bolt

lock nut
hexagon bolt

Note

D60*(D48.5*27L

©507310*T0.5
M12*40

M12
®12

(DA8*298*2.5T
(D60*D26%25
DEO*D26+42

®25%1955

2 group

M10*20
M5*2745mm

95

M10%45
M10%50
M10*25

M5*4185mm

M20*10.5%L20.5
@50

©5*7370mm

L - T SR R N IS TR RIS T R N S




Spare parts list

Description

‘washer

_core trainer

- powder metallurgy sleeve
‘barbell rod cup

 big washer

hexagon bolt

dip barleft

dip bar right

‘barbell rod holder right
‘barbell rod holder left
‘barbell rod holder short left
‘barbell rod holder short right
leg curl tube

hand belt

pull lift device

‘T shape pin
“barbell clamp collar
selector rod
‘weight pin

‘weight support tube
‘magnetic pin

o8

933271 29*d20"18

D25*010%2.0
M10%95

[ $10*100

010100

Bolt length measurement ruler

e
[ ..'.‘:’

R S S T B e o B e R e S T S




NN NIX1IN

0IvW - 112w

Assembly step (1) explosion drawing

o DB W e NG Tl ooty
Install ALL bolts/ nuts before tightening. |
Donotovertighten. _ _ _ _ _,

=
o

e e = B B TR W o TR S T S T

Description

connection tube

upright frame left

upright frame right

bending tube left

bending tube right

‘upper connection tube
‘upper bending tube right
upper bending tube left
‘hexagon bolt M10*75
lock nut M10
washer @10
foot tube cover

1—1-|—'~|—'r|—'«|—-|—=|—i|—i__l---¢;.r:l

—
=
(A el
B

P
s
i




NI -1 2%

Assembly step (1) drawing

Assembly step (1) assembly instruction

Fix bending tube left-4 fastening on upright frame left-2 using M10x75 hexagon bolt-9, ®10
washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix bending tube right-5 fastening on upright frame right-3 using M10x75 hexagon bolt-9, @
10 washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix connection tube-1 fastening with bending tube left-4, bending tube right-5 using
M10x75 he;cagun balt—s,l @10 washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix upper connection tube-6 fastening on upright frame using M10x75 hexagon bolt-9, ©10
‘washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix upper bending tube left-8 fastening on upright frame left-2 using M10x75 hexagon bolt-
9, ©10 washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix upper bending tube right-7 fastening on upright frame right-3 using M10x75 hexagon
bolt-9, ©10 washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10




VIV — 2 2

.HHI:. 4 .Q.‘.‘.Ib..ﬂ.-.. T T (T I R R I I I - (] =08
: o
! b

.. e LR ...,.E,_ £ ._ .4 A
NEWATSH Nung -
5

tube with hole right
tube with hole left

lower plate
sliding tube right

sliding tube left

Description
22 foot tube cover

No.
17
18
19
20
21
24 hexagon bolt

Qty
38
44
88

.
A AN O S N T T Y

f ol I..h..ﬁ.,.'.-.....h.l T T N |I.|..|I|.|J.I.-

e \

M10x75

a0
=
3
o
L
o
e
(72
o
5
P
o
p
&
7
_—
e
£
)
g

hexagon bolt
lock nut
upper plate
upright tube

chin up bar
14 pulley frame tube right

15 pulley frame tube left

No. Description
16

11 washer

12

9
10
13




:Yywnn — 2212w

Assembly step (2) Enlarged View

~
-

Install nuts and bolts hand tight first before,
tightening. @




*NINYIN - 2 2%

Assembly step (2) drawing

,,‘.
L
Vs amd

VR S SR o DY & B 5 T & R » B o R & )

o
=1

=

i

i

i -

].

Assembly step (2) assembly instruction

Fix sliding tube left-21 on tube with hole left-18

_ Fix sliding tube right on tube with hole right-17

Fix upright tube-16 and tube with hole left-18 fastening on assembly step-1 using M10x75
‘hexagon bolt-9, ©10 washer-11, M10 lock nut-10, upper plate-13 and lower plate-19

Fix pulley frame tube right-14 and pulley frame tube left-15 fastening on upper plate-13
using M10x75 hexagon bolt-9, @10 washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix end tube-23 fastening on upper plate-13 using M10x75 hexagon bolt-9, @10 washer-11
‘and M10 lock nut-10

Fix foot tube cover-22 fastening on lower plate-19 using M10x75 hexagon bolt-9, @10
washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix chin up bar-12 fastening on upper plate-13 using M10x80 hexagon bolt-24, @10 washer-
11 and M10 lock nut-10




:0ILW - 3 1AW

Assembly step (3) explosion drawing

Description

lock nut

washer

lower base

upper base

guide rod D25*1850
lock sleeve

sliding sleeve ——
rubber pad with groove @B0*DZE*A5
safety hook right

safety hook left

hexagon bolt

iy
Mm{n

0O b L Pd B BB P

Description

socket set socket set
end cap

check ring

pipe

‘button head socket

spring washer

was her

barbell rod

inner pipe

rubber pad

barbell clamp collar

Mote

MBx10

D51 P 42,536 6L
DEOTDAB.5" 271
D50*310*T0.5

W1 240

12

P12

©48°298"2.57
DEFD26*25

=

MNMI—IMMMI\JMI\JME




NI - 3 AW

Assembly step (3) drawing

r m
Installation
i | ] order

g Picture

Assembly step (3) assembly instruction

Fix lower base-25 fastening on lower plate using M10x390 hexagon bolt-33, @10 washer-11
and M10 lock nut-10

Fix upper base-26 fastening on upper plate using M10x90 hexagon bolt-33, ©10 washer-11
and M10 lock nut-10

Guide rod in turn through lock sleeve-28, sliding sleeve-29, rubber pad-43, safety hook left-
32 and rubber pad with groove-30 fastening on base using M8x10 socket set screw-34
Barbell rod-41 in tum through sliding sleeve-29, check ring-36, inner pipe-42, pipe-37 and
‘end cap-35 fastening using M12x40 button head socket screw-38, ©12 spring washer-39
‘and ®12 washer-40, then fit on barbell clamp collar-89

Guide rod in turn through lock sleeve-28, sliding sleeve-29, rubber pad-43, safety hook right-
31 and rubber pad with groove-30 fastening on base using M8x10 socket set screw-34




:0ILW -4 1YW

i

P25*1955

el 'l. hm..’..‘.b.i.q‘... e I I~ T~ I~ N~ I~ T~ 2+ T~ - - I

Ve by

Description

.
NPT B WP T T T 2 - B —— &

J_._ (4 .MH-..M .‘ & Iu.__

guide rod hollow
reinforcing plate
weight stack
hexagon bolt
selector rod

weig ht support tube
magnetic pin

rubber pad
split pin

B0
=
2
=
o
c
S
W
S
5
i
4
b
o
Q@
i
=
S
£
@
2

11
44
45
16
47
48
90
91
92
93




NN -4 1%

truction

INS

W, -

R 11711
Iprp_-r,.i

- A=\

48, M10washer-11,

assembly

aﬂgl .. rﬂ“.h.w_w...I....I.I.I..I..L....I.I.I.I.I.ﬁ- hv..

) Ty, - A
&P

=72}
=
=
o
o
~
4
~
Q.
2
7
=
L0
=
Q
2

Assembly step (4)

The back guide rod in turn through weight support tube-92 rubber pad-44 weight stack- 47, reinforcing plate-46
fix reinforcing plate-46 on upper connection tube-6 using MTIO*20 hexagon bolt-

1 Fix weight pin-91 fastening on selector rod-90

2




e

Wire p

] Hand tighten first.

| Do nat over tighten.

Description
lock nut
washer

wire

pulley

pulley plate
hexagon bolt
hexagon bolt

‘hexagon bolt

weight

VIV - 51w

M10
@10
P5x2745mm
095

M10x45
M10x50
M10x25

de o

Assembly step (5) explosion drawing

sliding sleeve




NI - 512%w

Assembly step (5) drawing

()

» ol
Y=
L s4 % 4 s T4 ss su e A e M TR TR R TR Y mO b

M
Y&

iy,

e

[

B

i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
l
o

AT

:“""

(>

‘e

Assembly step (5) assembly instruction

_ Connect wire-49 with weight-55, put them into upring frame
Fix pulley-50 fastening on upper bending tube using M10x50 hexagon bolt-53, pulley plate-
51, ©10 washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10
Fix pulley-50 fastening on upper bending tube using M10x45 hexagon bolt-52, @10 washer-
11 and M10 lock nut-10 _ _
Fix wire-49 fastening on sliding sleeve outside using M10x25 hexagon bolt-54, @10 washer-
11 and M10 lock nut-10




T VILWY - 6 1AW

Assembly step (6) explosion drawing

@ Wire needs to keep vertical

i

oy
=
=
Wy
=
e
.j

Description Note

lock nut M10

‘washer @10
hexagon bolt M10x80
pulley ®95
hexagon bolt ‘M10x45
hexagon bolt M10x25
wire ®5x4185mm
" shape pulley frame

pulley spacer sleeve O20x10.5xL20.5




: NININ - 6 2w

Assembly step (6) drawing

Internal wire schematic

Assembly step (6) assembly instruction

As the shown in the figure fix pulley-50 fastening on upper plate using M10x80 hexagon
_hult~24,_ {{}.10 washe_rull and Miﬂ lock nutA1_£l and pu_lley_ spacer sleeve-58

5 Fix pulley-50 fastening on "-" shape pulley frame-57 using M10x45 hexagon bolt-52, ©10
‘washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10
As the shown in the figure put the wire-56 using M10x45 hexagon bolt-52, ©10 washer-11
and M10 lock nut-10 fastening on bending tube, careful to keep the wire vertical




:0ILVW -7 AW

Assembly step (7) explosion drawing

";n'—n :

B ERERREN W)
- 111
s 4

. Description _
hexagon bolt M10x80
lock nut M10
washer @10
pulley D95
hexagon bolt M10x45
hexagon bolt M10x25
pulley spacer sleeve M20x10.5xL.20.5
pulley @50
wire M5x7370




NININ -7 AW

Assembly step (7) drawing

Internal wire schematic

| hand tighten all nuts and bolts first |
before tightening.

Assembly step (7) assembly instruction

Fix pulley-50 fastening on ”-“ shape pulley frame-57 using M10x45 hexagon 'bolt~52, @10
washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10

Fix pulley-50 fastening on lower plate using M10x80 hexagon bolt-24, ©10 washer-11 and
‘M10 lock nut-10 and pulley spacer sleeve-58

Fix pulley-50 fastening on lower bending tube using M10x45 hexagon bolt-52, @10 washer-
11 and M10 lock nut-10

As the shown in the ﬁgure put the wire-60 on the rr_:_a::hinle




' VILWY - 8 AW

4 iLl\W

M4x12

strap
slotted countersunk head bolt

"

connection
shield left

'u+

61 barbell plate holder

No. Description
64 shield right
65 hexagon bolt
66 washer

67 hook
70 hexagon bolt

71 washer

68
69

62
63

Qo
=
=
o
=)
=
Re)
W
O
m..
@
~
00
o
17
—
plil =
=
@
3




: NININ - 8 2w

Assembly step (8) drawing

-

.,'
oA\

T SN SCK K WO S OO O O O N SO W R

e ——— T \
o e T L~ o T s T f - )

e -

X
A
N
¥
\
N
¥
¥
N
¥
§
.I
:

/s

Assembly step (8) assembly instruction

[1] Connect s_hielld I_ef't;_53, connection strap-62 and shield right_ulﬁil
Fix hook-67 fastening on shield using “+"slotted countersunk head bolt-68 and M4 lock nut-
69
3 Fix shield fastening on main frame using M6x16 hexagon bokt-65, ©6 washer-66
-4 Fix barbell plate holder-61 on main frame using M8x20 hexagon bolt-70, @8 washer-71




:0ILW - 91w

Assembly step (9) explosion drawing

Description

lock nut M10

washer @10

hexagon bolt M10x25

core trainer

powder metallurgy sleeve ®33.2xD29xH20*18
barbell rod cup

big washer M25x10x2.0
hexagon bolt M10x95

e R e R i S




 NIRYIN - 912w

S S S S <« T < N« N SO« BN« SN .
S sm ey =g =y em rp nw ey 5 =

/&

Fix core trainer-72 fastening on main frame using M10x25 hexagon bolt-54, @10 big
washer-75 and powder metallurgy sleeve-73

Fix barbell rod cup-74 fastening on upright frame using M10x95 hexagon bolt-76, ©10
‘washer-11 and M10 lock nut-10




: VILVwWYW - 1012w

Assembly step (10) explosion drawing

O W o T D 3N

|l .

N

Description

dip bar left

dip bar right

barbell rod holder right
barbell rod holder left
barbell rod holder short left
barbell rod holder short right
leg curd tube

long bar

ship rod

hand belt

pull lift device

T shape pin ®10*100

o
<

e e s B B Bt s fit [ |



:nikdn - 10 2%w

L) y

o]
[ |
L)

QA

Assembly step (10) assembly instruction

1 Connect leg curl tube-83 and barbell rod holder short left-81 using T shape pin-88
2 Put the attached part on the machine

NI7272n 7V XD 0w 07200 1 0'RTInN 01A1AN 70w XTI NAdINN DI'0 DY

03-5186372 : MNYPYN MY NPYNN PaLy

YA IR ¥ NNTA TN I PWHA XIN NIIN MIDNN NN 2DYON
AYNYN ©9 NWHA D) TN NYHA MR 1) YHWNI NP YDA D) 191



